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2.—Gross Postal Revenues of Offices Collecting $10,000 and Upwards, Fiscal Years 
1939 and 1940—concluded 

Province and 
Post Office 

British Columbia—cone. 

Vernon 
Victoria 
Wells 

Totals, Br. Columbia. 

Yukon 

Dawson 

Totals, Yukon. 

1939 

37,947 
374,363 

10,178 

3,447,049 

13,202 

23,662 

1940 

39,143 
397,167 

10,722 

3,583,650 

14,634 

24,041 

Province and 
Post Office 

Summary 

Prince Edward Island. 
Nova Scotia. 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and N. W. T . . . 

Totals) Canada 

1939 

179,863 
1,523,437 
1,322,780 
8,534,151 
16,203,859 
3,734,618 
2,748,039 
2,501,100 
3,447,049 

32,619 

40,227,515 

1940 

184,351 
1,590,264 
1,392,167 
8,844,865 
16,509,211 

889,095 
931,474 
550,891 
583,650 
36,431 

41,512,403 

3.—Revenues and Expenditures of the Post Office Department, Quinquennial Fiscal 
Years 1890-1910, and Each Fiscal Year 1911-10 

NOTE.—For all other years since Confederation, see 1911 Year Book, p. 288. 

Year Net 
Revenue1 

Ex­
penditures 

Surplus (+) 
Deficit ( - ) Year Net 

Revenue1 
Ex­

penditures 
Surplus (+) 
Deficit ( - ) 

i $ $ $ $ $ 

1890 
1895 
1900 
1905 
1910 

2,357,389 
2,792,790 
3,183,984 
5,125,373 
7,958,547 

3,074,470 
3,593,647 
3,645,646 
4,634,528 
7,215,337 

-717,081 
-800,857 
-461,662 
+490,845 
+743,210 

1924 
1925 
1926 
1927 
1928 

29,100,492 
28,581,993 
31,024,464 
29,378,697 
30,529,155 

28,305,937 
29,873,802 
30,499,686 
31,007,698 
32,379,196 

+794,555 
-1,291,809 

+524,778 
-1,629,001 
-1,850,041 

1911 
1912 
1913 
1914 
1915 

9,146,952 
10,482,255 
12,060,476 
12,956,216 
13,046,650 

7,954,223 
9,172,035 

10,882,805 
12,822,058 
15,961,191 

+1,192,729 
+1,310,220 
+1,177,671 

+134,158 
-2,914,541 

1929 
1930 
1931 
1932 
1933 

31,170,904 
32,969,293 
30,416,107 
32,476,604 
30,825,155 

33,483,058 
35,036,629 
36,292,604 
34,448,986 
30,167,827 

-2,312,154 
-2,067,336 
-5,876,497 
-1,972,382 

+657,328 

1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 

18,858,410 
20,902,384 
21,345,394 
21,602,713 
24,449,917 

16,009,139 
16,300,579 
18,046,558 
19,273,584 
20,774,385 

+2,849,271 
+4,601,805 
+3,298,836 
+2,329,129 
+3,675,532 

1934 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938 

30,367,465 
31,248,324 
32,507,888 
34,274,552 
35,546,161 

29,202,730 
28,974,316 
30,100,102 
30,538,575 
32,296,805 

+1,164,735 
+2,274,008 
+2,407,786 
+3,735,977 
+3,249,356 

1921 
1922 
1923 

26,331,119 
26,554,538 
29,262,233 

24,661,262 
28,121,425 
27,794,502 

+1,669,857 
-1,566,887 
+1,467,731 

1939 
1940 

35,288,220 
36,729,105 

35,456,181 
36,725,870 

-167,961 
+3,235 

1 Exclusive of commissions and allowances to postmasters and some other smaller items. The gross 
revenue in the fiscal year 1937 was $41,181,566; in 1938, $42,998,349; in 1939, $42,896,178; and in 1940, $44,208,369. 

Postage.—The net revenue receipts shown in Table 3 are received mainly in 
the form of postage. This is indicated by the following gross figures: 

The gross value of the postage stamps, post cards, etc., sold during each of the 
latest eight fiscal years, was: $25,999,159 in 1933, $25,541,129 in 1934, $26,303,451 
in 1935, $27,341,608 in 1936, $28,179,323 in 1937, $28,808,513 in 1938, $28,836,457 
in 1939, and $29,530,247 in 1940. Receipts from postage paid in cash were as fol­
lows: $8,173,950 in 1933, $8,129,387 in 1934, $8,619,712 in 1935, $9,277,072 in 1936, 
$10,203,389 in 1937, $10,865,895 in 1938, $11,065,527 in 1939, and $11,792,311 in 
1940. 
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