2.—Gross Postal Revenues of Offices Collecting \$10,000 and Upwards, Fiscal Years 1939 and 1940—concluded

Province and Post Office	1939	1940	Province and Post Office	1939	1940
D-141-b Colorable	\$	\$	•	\$	\$
British Columbia—conc.			Summary		
Vernon	37.947	39, 143	1		
Victoria	374.363	397, 167	Prince Edward Island	179,863	184,351
Wells	10, 178	10,722	Nova Scotia	1,523,437	1,590,264
Totals, Br. Columbia	3,447,049	3,583,650	New Brunswick	1,322,780 8,534,151	1,392,167 8,844,865
ľ			Ontario	16,203,859 3,734,618	16,509,211 3,889,095
			Saskatchewan	2,748,039	2,931,474
Yukon			Alberta	2,501,100	2,550,891
Dawson	13,202	14,634	British Columbia Yukon and N. W. T	$3,447,049 \\ 32,619$	3,583,650 36,431
Totals, Yukon	23,662	24,041	Totals; Canada	40,227,515	41,512,403

3.—Revenues and Expenditures of the Post Office Department, Quinquennial Fiscal Years 1890-1910, and Each Fiscal Year 1911-40

Note.—For all other years since Confederation, see 1911 Year Book, p. 288.

Year	Net Revenue ¹	Ex- penditures	Surplus (+) Deficit (-)	Year	Net Revenuel	Ex- penditures	Surplus (+) Deficit (-)
	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$
1890 1895 1900 1905	2,357,389 2,792,790 3,183,984 5,125,373 7,958,547	3,074,470 3,593,647 3,645,646 4,634,528 7,215,337	-717,081 -800,857 -461,662 +490,845 +743,210	1924	29,100,492 28,581,993 31,024,464 29,378,697 30,529,155	28,305,937 29,873,802 30,499,686 31,007,698 32,379,196	+794.555 $-1,291.809$ $+524,778$ $-1,629.001$ $-1,850,041$
1911 1912 1913 1914	10,482,255 12,060,476	7,954,223 9,172,035 10,882,805 12,822,058 15,961,191	+1,192,729 +1,310,220 +1,177,671 +134,158 -2,914,541	1929 1930 1931 1932 1933	31,170,904 32,969,293 30,416,107 32,476,604 30,825,155	33,483,058 35,036,629 36,292,604 34,448,986 30,167,827	-2,312,154 $-2,067,336$ $-5,876,497$ $-1,972,382$ $+657,328$
1916 1917 1918 1919 1920	20,902,384	16,009,139 16,300,579 18,046,558 19,273,584 20,774,385	+2,849,271 +4,601,805 +3,298,836 +2,329,129 +3,675,532	1934 1935 1936 1937 1938	30,367,465 31,248,324 32,507,888 34,274,552 35,546,161	29,202,730 28,974,316 30,100,102 30,538,575 32,296,805	+1,164,735 +2,274,008 +2,407,786 +3,735,972 +3,249,356
1921 1922 1923	26,331,119 26,554,538 29,262,233	24,661,262 28,121,425 27,794,502	+1,669,857 -1,566,887 +1,467,731	1939 1940	35,288,220 36,729,105	35,456,181 36,725,870	$-167,963 \\ +3,235$

¹ Exclusive of commissions and allowances to postmasters and some other smaller items. The gross revenue in the fiscal year 1937 was \$41,181,566; in 1938, \$42,998,349; in 1939, \$42,896,178; and in 1940, \$44,208,369.

Postage.—The net revenue receipts shown in Table 3 are received mainly in the form of postage. This is indicated by the following gross figures:

The gross value of the postage stamps, post cards, etc., sold during each of the latest eight fiscal years, was: \$25,999,159 in 1933, \$25,541,129 in 1934, \$26,303,451 in 1935, \$27,341,608 in 1936, \$28,179,323 in 1937, \$28,808,513 in 1938, \$28,836,457 in 1939, and \$29,530,247 in 1940. Receipts from postage paid in cash were as follows: \$8,173,950 in 1933, \$8,129,387 in 1934, \$8,619,712 in 1935, \$9,277,072 in 1936, \$10,203,389 in 1937, \$10,865,895 in 1938, \$11,065,527 in 1939, and \$11,792,311 in 1940.